

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.970 OF 2007

BAISHALI BISWAS NEE TALUKDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKANTA BISWAS

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay]

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv. for

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

There will be ad interim stay of further proceedings in Case
No.T.S.(Divorce)F.C. 103 of 2007 titled, 'Sri Sukanta Biswas v. Smt.
Baishali Biswas(Talukdar)' pending in the Family Court, West Tripura,
Agartala.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master