

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 970 OF 2007

BAISHALI BISWAS NEE TALUKDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKANTA BISWAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 23/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to disclose the correct position in the Office Report, without fail. Proforma does not mean that necessary information should not be disclosed in the Office Report.

Delay in filing Process fee is condone.

Issue notice at the earliest.

Additional notice be forwarded through the concerned Court, details of which is to be provided by the petitioner to the office before 8 th November, 2008 with a specific direction to the Serving Officer to affix the notice at the reported address, if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 5th December, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG